Natal aggregation (cattle) 0.4 1.9 0.4 2.7 Additional 47 water points and
fencing

10 yrs; fixed (2.5%) + rent
review

Comanche (cattle)2 - 0.8 0.3 1.1 Additional water points, cultivation
area and improved pasture TBA

Lynora Downs (cotton) 2.4 3.1 - 5.5
4,142 ML water storage cell
completed, ongoing 400 ha
expansion of irrigated cotton area

4 yrs; CPI

Kleinig, Murphy and Mundy
(vineyards) 1.1 0.2 - 1.3 Grafting and redevelopment 8 yrs; fixed (2.5%) + rent

review

Moore Park, Bonmac
(macadamias) 0.3 0.3 - 0.6 Irrigation

10 yrs; CPI/fixed
component + rent review
(RFM lease)

Total ($m) 46.1 31.2 19.0 96.2

RFF’s development and capital expenditure commitments are fully funded from retained
AFFO and gearing capacity.

Notes:
1. $18.3m represents water acquisitions.  This commitment may be met by utilising the Murrumbidgee HS water which is currently not leased.
2. Comanche lease and capex details are yet to be finalised.

Managed by:

26

Pro forma 31 December 2017 summarised balance sheet

Net assets will increase to $553m and gearing will decrease to 24% as the Guarantee
will not require a transfer of cash unless triggered.

($m) 31 December 2017
Transactions and

Equity Raising2 Pro forma

Cash 2.6 - 2.6

Property investments1 670.5 69.3 739.8

Other assets 14.3 - 14.3

Adjusted total assets 687.4 69.3 756.7

Interest bearing liabilities 256.8 (75.0)2 181.8

Other liabilities 21.6 - 21.6

Total liabilities 278.4 (75.0) 203.4

Adjusted net assets 409.0 144.3 553.3

Units on issue (m) 255.0 76.7 331.7

Adjusted NAV per unit ($)1 1.60 - 1.67

Gearing3 37.4% 24.0%

LVR4 40.1% 36.1%

Notes:
1. Includes the Feedlots which are expected to be accounted for as a finance lease and as shown as financial assets on the Balance Sheet and finance income on the Statement of

Comprehensive Income. Adjusted for water entitlements totalling 98,682 ML and water delivery entitlements of 21,430 ML representing a fair value of $166.0m.
2. Equity Raising proceeds relating to the Guarantee are used to repay debt.  The Guarantee is expected to be treated as a contingent liability.
3. Calculated as external borrowings divided by adjusted total assets.